

101800559

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 160028.0013 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 07/24/01 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NeuStar, Inc. NeuLevel, Inc. 1120 Vermont Avenue, 4th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 [] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: 3. Nature of conveyance: [ ] General Partnership: [ ] Limited Partnership: [X] Assignment [] Merger [X] Corporation-State: Delaware [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [] Other: [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes; [X] No Execution Date: June 15, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 76/145,743 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] correspondence document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal.  $1 \times 40.00 = 10$ Karol A. Kepchar X \$25.00 = \$AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1676 International Drive, Penthouse McLean, Virginia 22102 8. Deposit account number: Telephone: 703-891-7500 Facsimile: 703-891-7501 E-Mail: kkepchar@akingump.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement, and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [ 4]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0830

TM

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, NeuStar, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1120 Vermont Avenue, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Washington, D.C. 20005, has used and is using in its business the following trademark set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto:

WHEREAS, NeuLevel, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1120 Vermont Avenue, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Washington, D.C. 20005, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said mark in all countries of the world together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the applications therefor as set forth in Schedule "B";

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said applications be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said NeuStar, Inc. hereby assigns to said NeuLevel, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the applications therefor as set forth in Schedule "B", and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said mark, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

NeuStar, Inc.

	Ву:
Dated: 4 15 /01	Title: Secrety - Ed Freitag
City of Washington State of Delaware: District of Columbia: SS County of:	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this /5	day of June, 2001 Girka W. Coll NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires October 31, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0831

## Schedule "A"

Trademark: NEULEVEL

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0832** 

## Schedule "B"

No.	Mark	COUNTRY	CLASS	FILING DATE	APPLICATION NO.
1.	NEULEVEL	Australia	42	4/10/01	872184
2.	NEULEVEL	Canada	42	4/10/01	Not Assigned
3.	NEULEVEL	China	42	4/11/01	2001056247
4.	NEULEVEL	СТМ	42	4/10/01	002172286
5.	NEULEVEL	Israel	42	4/10/01	148,181
6.	NEULEVEL	Japan	42	4/12/01	2001-33927
7.	NEULEVEL	Korea	42	4/11/01	2001-6410
8.	NEULEVEL	Russia	42	4/10/01	Not Assigned
9.	NEULEVEL	S. Africa	42	4/11/01	2001/06304
10.	NEULEVEL	USA	42	10/12/00	76/145743

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/26/2001 REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0833